Diversi :
e l«:fg.%oe ha. forest land for construction of HOTEL BADHANI COUNTRY A )
athankot to Dalhousie road km 20 left/side at village Bhamrota Khasra |

No. 387,388,389 Delisted area of section 4 of PLPA 1900 Tehsil Dhar Kalan Forest

Division and District Pathankot. (By. Jatin Sharma S/o Late Sh RC Sharma Jodhamal
colony Dhangu road Tehsil & district Pathankot). |

Proposal No. FP/PB/Others/36851/2018 ' : Page 85\

. ] REPORT REGARDING VIOLATION -
A)Dwer{elAﬂectcd Forest Arca/Trees/Poles/Plants (Proposed diversion details):

3. Area (ha.) | 0.9606 ha
6. No of Trees ; | NO
, [A No. of Poles ' NO
% . & No. of Plants ) NO
B)Violation Details: '
’ 5. Area (ha.) | . 0.9606
6. No of Trees : ~ |NO l
(A No. of Poles ' - | NO | 14
8. No. of Plants , , . | NO l‘
list of trees/poles cut by UA : i ] w |
_ , | e |
C)Details of Damage Report: _ 5
5. DR. No. , 904435 & 904471 | L
6. | DR Date : 25-05-2010 & 22-04-2012
7. DR Details Violation in delisted area
! : of section 4 of PLPA 1900 J
8. | Date of Violation " [25-05-2010 — e

Please attach English translation of DR

D)Name of Concerned officer/official responsible for violation:

r ¢ L Block Officer NO
, r D Forest Guard - ' . NO
B) Action taken Report:
| L | Details of Action taken against | N.A
| responsible Officer/Officials

z Details of action taken against DR.No. 904435dated 25-05-2010 _ }
User Agency ' - | & DR.No. 904471 dated 22-04-2012
issued against user agency &
Prosecution Case has been filed in
' the Hon’ble Court & fine of Rs.
five hundred imposed to the to
user agency by the Hon,ble Court

/ 'V AL FOREST OFFIGEL
VISIONAL FORES] OFFIGE
gf\._‘f%'lf\(‘d,@f,(ﬂ. "—’1,‘ 2§ P2 | l l

|
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25/14-15
DD No. 5 Dhar/12-13
PC No. 8 Dhar 13-14

~ Forest Form No, 165(15)

904471
‘Report No. Book No.
‘Forest Department Punjab Division, Pathankot
To,
¢ Range Officer Sahib Incharge Dh’ar Range
Sir,

’goday Dated 22/04/2012 during the patrolling of forest, the followin g loss was
ound:

Forest:-Section 4 Village Bharmaota,

Time:-Aftermoon 4.00 PM

During the patrol. the construction work at Village Bharmoola. which was
earlier stopped by the accused. was resumed. Damage report no. 904435
dated 25.03.2010 and Prosccution Case no. 45 lor vear 2010-11 has been in
the Hon'ble Court. He is not closing the case even alfter repeatedly telling the
accused. By doing so. the accused has g.rmsl; violated Section 4 of the

* P.L.P.A 1900. The report is submitted for ih{, action to be taken ds,(nnsl the
‘accused. Details of the foss are given be}m !

{
i

Name of Accused & Address Parentage Caste
Jatin Sharma
S/o R.C Sharma

R/o- Not arrested on spot

Natha Mall Colony Pathankot.

Loss:-llegal use of Govt. strip.

Arca:- )
f

Uniform Area Guard | |

i raas@ing .0 o2 frue Copy o1 docusnany,
Osgduced. Trgnslatnd from Punia
dindilieds in 10 Englizh )
r‘ k \’ ) 0"3()
dotars Publie Glrdaspr \’1
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£ 50 d1,19.09.2014 L I T 10 B
Jatin Sharma . '. 7o i

33 of the Forest Act 1927 P f,
 State vs jatin Sharma ;

P‘resent: : Sh.J.P.Singh, APP for the State. oo b | ;
Accused in person, (N ‘ Z

Judgment ' ;
File taken up in National Lok Adalat today, Accused himself

appeared before the Court and requested that he want to confess his g\iilt. Heard ;
on notice. Prima facie the offence under Section 32G-33 of the Indian Forest Act *
1927 is'made out against the accused and notice has been served upon the accused ;

accordingly, to which the accused pleaded guilty and does not claimed trial. As tite
B accused has pleaded guilty, the accused is convicted U/s 32G- 33 of the Indian
Forest Act 1927 Let accused be hea1d on the question of sentence

[

QO»W“‘/(’ . o . !

Pronounéed. : Jarnail Singh,PCS o ‘
. Dated:06.12.2014 CIM-cum-Presiding Officer, '
National Lok Adalat,

Bench No.4 Pathankot. N
: I TR

Present: Sh.J.P.Singh, APP for the State. g
' ' " Accused/Convict in custody.

Heard on the question of sentence. Accuscd Con‘nct statcd that heis !
the ﬁrst offender and he is the only bread winner of his famlly 1 havc pcrused thc
file. Accused has voluntarily confessed his offence and has undcrtakcn not=to

commit any offence in future. Hence, keeping in view the antecedents of the

convict and nature of the offence, the convict is sentenced to pay ﬁne of Rs.500/-

v e & A e e

and in default of payment of fine, he shall undergo S.I for a pe_l:lod_ of 3 days. Fine
paid. Accused/convict is ordered to be released, Case property, if any bedealt with

as per law, after the expiry of period of appeal/revision, if any. File be- cons1gned

to the record room. , , T T - ,,
v , (,D L Jé—-’- | :
Pronounced. Jarnail Singh,PCS
Dated:06.12.2014 CIM-cum-Presiding Officer, .
National Lok Adalat, :
Bench No.4 Pathankot.
5 & :
Members National Lok Ad'\lat - ‘ ey
1. Ms.Arti Tatyal, Adv., 2 e od/ug *
2.Mrs.Sweety Behal (PLV) Q ToltZ 2
Division lForest Oﬁ' cer

Pathankot/l"; / , ?
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